
TEXAS COMMISSIONON ENVIRONMENTALQUALITY

A RESOLUTION Regarding acceptance of gifts and donations in accordance
with Chapter 575 to the Government Code concerning
acceptance of gifts and donations by certain state agencies;
Docket No. 2003-0739-MIS

WHEREAS,the Seventy-fifth Legislaturepassed Senate Bill 145,which added Chapter575
to the GovernmentCode concerning acceptanceof gifts anddonations by certain state agencies. The
Seventy-sixth Legislature passed Senate Bill 183, which amended Section 575.003 of the
Government Code. Sections 575.002 and 575.003 of Chapter 575 provide that a majority of the
Commission must acknowledge the acceptance of all gifts of money or property with a value of
$500.00 or more in an open meeting no later than the 90thday after the date the gift is accepted.

WHEREAS, a list of gifts and donations submitted for acknowledgment is attached as
Exhibit "A." The giftshave been acceptedby the ExecutiveDirector. The list includes a description
and amount of each gift or donation with a value of $500.00 or more, the donor's name, and a
statement regarding the purpose of each gift or donation in accordance with Section 575.004 of
Chapter 575.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY that the Commission acknowledges acceptance of the gifts and
donations listed in Exhibit "A" in accordance with Chapter 575 of the Government Code.

Issued this the29tih day of ~tarl::Er ,2003.

TEXAS COMMISSION ON

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

1!i flhIDITn~



Exhibit A



~XAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALI
DECLARATION OF THIRD PARTY REIMBURSEMENT

MAY 03

REIMBURSING TRAVELERS DATES OF
ORGANIZATION NAME TRAVEL

DESTINATION PURPOSE OF TRIP REIMBURSED

though AUGUST

REIMBURSED
TOTAL

Transportation:
Meals:

Lodging:
Parking:
Mileage:

$437.50
$62.00

$343.50
$18.00

$9.36

Transportation:
Meals:
Lodging:
Parking:
Mileage:

$515.50
$62.00

$194.65
$15.48
$18.25



-,XASCOMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALI
DECLARATION OF THIRD PARTY REIMBURSEMENT

MAY 03

REIMBURSING TRAVELERS DATESOF
ORGANIZAnON NAME TRAVEL

DESTINATION PURPOSE OF TRIP REIMBURSED

GroUndWater Ambrose, MaI)';~'rO§/23/03;
ProtectionCollilcil,,' ';,,07/02/03;'"

06/28/03~

,c- :,-06/3J)/0~:j

Interstate Mining
Compact
COII1mission

Ferguson, Susaii:OSI18/03-05/21/03 Washi1]~t)Ji:D.C.

Mississippi State
University

Holcomb, Doug 06102/03-0616~/03 Biloxi,
Mississippi D

To'~rtend and,represent,~, ., -,-,-'- , ",-' ,,': -

,..;T~~Q atthe Gro
'v" ' "

YVaj,er Protectio
, ColiDCiI Board

','h?~,;~,..:" '..".'
"'" '

To participate fu
stai(~hoider meetui

~~t~~~~~~~iL(

IJta<;ticesfor coal, -
combustion residue'

To Attend the .:
Sg~!h~astemRegiq~al ',.

Bfll~1i brinIdrlg\V. atef:'"
Syst~ms Technic-;'
Asiistance,Cent<

AdYl§bry ,Boiti-d
111 -" ,,' tos~t hI
cn , ..or ~'gfa'i

'pr, ,qto assist
water systems

though AUGUST

REIMBURSED
TOTAL

Transportation:
Meals:
Lodging:
Parking:
Mileage:

$583.50
$99.00

$231.12
$24.00
$15.40

Transportation:
Meals:
Lodging:
Parking:

Transportation:

$6J L89'

$6.60
$91.76

$509.53
$4.00

$644.90

$455.00



;XAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALJ
DECLARATION OF THIRD PARTY REIMBURSEMENT

REIMBURSING TRAVELERS DATES OF
ORGANIZATION NAME TRAVEL

United States . Huston, Robert .

Envirorimerital 1.
Protection Agency

MAY 03

DESTINATION PURPOSE OF TRIP REIMBURSED

'. 05/07/03-05/09)0~'i\i Wasqjngton; q:C. iI~t!~l1~~lJ:lee~wgof~e.

. . . ;, j%A ':~"iJ~~Z
(NAC/GAC) "~

Page 3

Transportation:
Meals:

Lodging:
Parking:
Telephone Calls:
Mileage:

Totals:

though

$30.00
$125.00
$343.50
$27.00
$3.10

$10.08

$4,424.73

AUGUST

REIMBURSED
TOTAL

$4,424.73


